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Adams Gerry T.D. gerry.adams@oireachtas.ie 4442

Bannon James T.D. james.bannon@oireachtas.ie 4226

Barrett Sean T.D. Ceann Comhairle sean.barrett@oireachtas.ie 3343

Barry Tom T.D. tom.barry@oireachtas.ie 3328
Boyd-
Barrett Richard T.D. richard.boydbarrett@oireachtas.ie 3449

Breen Pat T.D. pat.breen@oireachtas.ie 4224

Broughan Tommy T.D. tommy.broughan@oireachtas.ie 3557

Browne John T.D. john.browne@oireachtas.ie 3094

Bruton Richard T.D.

Minister for 
Enterprise, Jobs & 
Innovation richard.bruton@oireachtas.ie 3103

Burton Joan T.D.
Minister for Social 
Protection joan.burton@oireachtas.ie 4006

Butler Ray T.D. ray.butler@oireachtas.ie 3378

Buttimer Jerry T.D. jerry.buttimer@oireachtas.ie 3380

Byrne Catherine T.D. catherine.byrne@oireachtas.ie 3083

Byrne Eric T.D. eric.byrne@oireachtas.ie 3223

Calleary Dara T.D. dara.calleary@oireachtas.ie 3331

Cannon Ciaran T.D. Minister of State ciaran.cannon@oireachtas.ie 3185

Carey Joe T.D. joe.carey@oireachtas.ie 3337

Coffey Paudie T.D. paudie.coffey@oireachtas.ie 3902

Collins Áine T.D. aine.collins@oireachtas.ie 3873

Collins Joan T.D. joan.collins@oireachtas.ie 3215

Collins Niall T.D. niall.collins@oireachtas.ie 3577

Colreavy Michael T.D. michael.colreavy@oireachtas.ie 3745

Conaghan Michael T.D. michael.conaghan@oireachtas.ie 4033

Conlan Sean T.D. sean.conlan@oireachtas.ie 3154
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Connaughto
n Paul T.D. paulj.connaughton@oireachtas.ie 3032

Conway Ciara T.D. ciara.conway@oireachtas.ie 4011

Coonan Noel T.D. noel.coonan@oireachtas.ie 3842
Corcoran-
Kennedy Marcella T.D.

marcella.corcorankennedy@oireacht
as.ie 4075

Costello Joe T.D. joe.costello@oireachtas.ie 3896

Coveney Simon T.D.

Minister for 
Agriculture, Marine 
& Food simon.coveney@oireachtas.ie 3753

Cowen Barry T.D. barry.cowen@oireachtas.ie 3662

Creed Michael T.D. michael.creed@oireachtas.ie 3525

Creighton Lucinda T.D. Minister of State lucinda.creighton@oireachtas.ie 3527

Crowe Seán T.D. sean.crowe@oireachtas.ie 3941

Daly Clare T.D. clare.daly@oireachtas.ie 3390

Daly Jim T.D. jim.daly@oireachtas.ie 3886

Deasy John T.D. john.deasy@oireachtas.ie 3596

Deenihan Jimmy T.D. jimmy.deenihan@oireachtas.ie 3352

Deering Pat T.D. pat.deering@oireachtas.ie 4235

Doherty Pearse T.D. pearse.doherty@oireachtas.ie 3573

Doherty Regina T.D. regina.doherty@oireachtas.ie 3960

Donnelly Stephen T.D. stephen.donnelly@oireachtas.ie 4293

Donohoe Paschal T.D. paschal.donohoe@oireachtas.ie 3907

Dooley Timmy T.D. timmy.dooley@oireachtas.ie 3514

Dowds Robert T.D. robert.dowds@oireachtas.ie 3446

Doyle Andrew T.D. andrew.doyle@oireachtas.ie 3611

Durkan Bernard T.D. bernard.durkan@oireachtas.ie 3732

Ellis Dessie T.D. dessie.ellis@oireachtas.ie 3006

English Damien T.D. damien.english@oireachtas.ie 4012
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Farrell Alan T.D. alan.farrell@oireachtas.ie 4008

Feighan Frank T.D. frank.feighan@oireachtas.ie 4289

Ferris Anne T.D. anne.ferris@oireachtas.ie 3539

Ferris Martin T.D. martin.ferris@oireachtas.ie 4248

Fitzgerald Frances T.D.
Minister for 
Children frances.fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie 3771

Fitzpatrick Peter T.D. peterm.fitzpatrick@oireachtas.ie 3563

Flanagan Charles T.D. charles.flanagan@oireachtas.ie 3625

Flanagan Luke T.D. lukeming.flanagan@oireachtas.ie 3058

Flanagan Terence T.D. terence.flanagan@oireachtas.ie 3634

Fleming Sean T.D. sean.fleming@oireachtas.ie 3472

Fleming Tom T.D. tom.fleming@oireachtas.ie 3354

Gilmore Eamon T.D.

Tánaiste & 
Minister for 
Foreign Affairs & 
Trade eamon.gilmore@oireachtas.ie 3566

Grealish Noel T.D. noel.grealish@oireachtas.ie 4270

Griffin Brendan T.D. brendan.griffin@oireachtas.ie 4480

Halligan John T.D. john.halligan@oireachtas.ie 3498

Hannigan Dominic T.D. dominic.hannigan@oireachtas.ie 4007

Harrington Noel T.D. noel.harrington@oireachtas.ie 3956

Harris Simon T.D. simon.harris@oireachtas.ie 3805

Hayes Brian T.D. Minister of State brian.hayes@oireachtas.ie 3567

Hayes Tom T.D. tom.hayes@oireachtas.ie 3168

Healy Seamus T.D. seamus.healy@oireachtas.ie 3859

Healy-Rae Michael T.D. michael.healy-rae@oireachtas.ie 4319

Heydon Martin T.D. martin.heydon@oireachtas.ie 3017

Higgins Joe T.D. joe.higgins@oireachtas.ie 3469
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Hogan Phil T.D.

Minister for 
Environment, 
Community & 
Local Government phil.hogan@oireachtas.ie 3093

Howlin Brendan T.D.

Minister for Public 
Expenditure & 
Reform brendan.howlin@oireachtas.ie 3538

Humphreys Heather T.D. heather.humphreys@oireachtas.ie 3408

Humphreys Kevin T.D. kevin.humphreys@oireachtas.ie 3224

Keating Derek T.D. derek.keating@oireachtas.ie 4014

Keaveney Colm T.D. colm.keaveney@oireachtas.ie 3821

Kehoe Paul T.D. Minister of State paul.kehoe@oireachtas.ie 4473

Kelleher Billy T.D. billy.kelleher@oireaachtas.ie 3219

Kelly Alan T.D. Minister of State alan.kelly@oireachtas.ie 3229

Kenny Enda T.D. An Taoiseach enda.kenny@oireachtas.ie 3613

Kenny Sean T.D. sean.kenny@oireachtas.ie 3744

Kirk Seamus T.D. seamus.kirk@oireachtas.ie 3362

Kitt Michael P. T.D. michael.kitt@oireachtas.ie 3473

Kyne Seán T.D. sean.kyne@oireachtas.ie 4426

Lawlor Anthony T.D. anthony.lawlor@oireachtas.ie 3007

Lowry Michael T.D. michael.lowry@oireachtas.ie 3504

Lynch Ciaran T.D. ciaran.lynch@oireachtas.ie 3666

Lynch Kathleen T.D. Minister of State kathleen.lynch@oireachtas.ie 4034

Lyons John T.D. john.lyons@oireachtas.ie 3280
MacLochlain
n Pádraig T.D. padraig.maclochlainn@oireachtas.ie 4061

Maloney Eamonn T.D. eamonn.maloney@oireachtas.ie 3588

Martin Micheál T.D. micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie 4350

Mathews Peter T.D. peter.mathews@oireachtas.ie 4443
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McCarthy Michael T.D. michael.mccarthy@oireachtas.ie 3844
McConalogu
e Charlie T.D. charlie.mcconalogue@oireachtas.ie 3199

McDonald Mary Lou T.D. marylou.mcdonald@oireachtas.ie 3230

McEntee Shane T.D. Minister of State shane.mcentee@oireachtas.ie 4447

McFadden Nicky T.D. nicky.mcfadden@oireachtas.ie 3938

McGinley Dinny T.D. Minister of State dinny.mcginley@oireachtas.ie 3452

McGrath Finian T.D. finian.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie 3942

McGrath Mattie T.D. mattie.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie 4062

McGrath Michael T.D. michael.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie 3801

McGuinness John T.D. john.mcguinness@oireachtas.ie 3137

McHugh Joe T.D. joe.mchugh@oireachtas.ie 4242

McLellan Sandra T.D. sandra.mclellan@oireachtas.ie 3122

McLoughlin Tony T.D. tony.mcloughlin@oireachtas.ie 3537

McNamara Michael T.D. michael.mcnamara@oireachtas.ie 3879

Mitchell Olivia T.D. olivia.mitchell@oireachtas.ie 3088
Mitchell-
O'Connor Mary T.D.

mary.mitchelloconnor@oireachtas.i
e 3302

Moynihan Michael T.D. michael.moynihan@oireachtas.ie 3595

Mulherin Michelle T.D. michelle.mulherin@oireachtas.ie 3065

Murphy Catherine T.D. catherine.murphy@oireachtas.ie 3099

Murphy Dara T.D. dara.murphy@oireachtas.ie 3862

Murphy Eoghan T.D. eoghan.murphy@oireachtas.ie 3324

Nash Gerald T.D. gerald.nash@oireachtas.ie 3576

Naughten Denis T.D. denis.naughten@oireachtas.ie 3545

Neville Dan T.D. dan.neville@oireachtas.ie 3356

Nolan Derek T.D. derek.nolan@oireachtas.ie 3827
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Noonan Michael T.D.
Minister for 
Finance michael.noonan@oireachtas.ie 3125

Ó Caoláin Caoimhghín T.D. caoimhghin.ocaolain@oireachtas.ie 3005

Ó Cuív Éamon T.D. eamon.ocuiv@oireachtas.ie 4231

Ó Fearghaíl Seán T.D. sean.ofearghail@oireachtas.ie 3948

Ó Ríordáin Aodhán T.D. aodhan.oriordain@oireachtas.ie 3209

Ó Snodaigh Aengus T.D. aengus.osnodaigh@oireachtas.ie 4084

O'Brien Jonathan T.D. jonathan.obrien@oireachtas.ie 4040

O'Dea Willie T.D. willie.odea@oireachtas.ie 4259

O'Donnell Kieran T.D. kieran.odonnell@oireachtas.ie 3808

O'Donovan Patrick T.D. patrick.odonovan@oireachtas.ie 3610

O'Dowd Fergus T.D. Minister of State fergus.odowd@oireachtas.ie 3078

O'Mahony John T.D. john.omahony@oireachtas.ie 3706

O'Reilly Joe T.D. joe.oreilly@oireachtas.ie 3721

O'Sullivan Jan T.D. Minister of State jan.osullivan@oireachtas.ie 3670

O'Sullivan Maureen T.D. maureen.osullivan@oireachtas.ie 3488

Patrick Nulty T.D. patrick.nulty@oireachtas.ie 3133

Penrose Willie T.D. Minister of State willie.penrose@oireachtas.ie 3734

Perry John T.D. Minister of State john.perry@oireachtas.ie 3765

Phelan Ann T.D. ann.phelan@oireachtas.ie 3216

Phelan John Paul T.D. johnpaul.phelan@oireachtas.ie 4202

Pringle Thomas T.D. thomas.pringle@oireachtas.ie 3038

Quinn Ruairí T.D.
Minister for 
Education & Skills ruairi.quinn@oireachtas.ie 3434

Rabbitte Pat T.D.

Minister for 
Communications, 
Energy & Natural 
Resources pat.rabbitte@oireachtas.ie 3772
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Reilly James T.D. Minister for Health james.reilly@oireachtas.ie 3749

Ring Michael T.D. Minister of State michael.ring@oireachtas.ie 3738

Ross Shane T.D. shane.ross@oireachtas.ie 3014

Ryan Brendan T.D. brendan.ryan@oireachtas.ie 3421

Shatter Alan T.D.

Minister for 
Justice, Equality & 
Defence alan.shatter@oireachtas.ie 3911

Sherlock Sean T.D. Minister of State sean.sherlock@oireachtas.ie 4049

Shorthall Róisín T.D. Minister of State roisin.shorthall@oireachtas.ie 3593

Smith Brendan T.D. brendan.smith@oireachtas.ie 3376

Spring Arthur T.D. arthur.spring@oireachtas.ie 3471

Stagg Emmet T.D. emmet.stagg@oireachtas.ie 3013

Stanley Brian T.D. brian.stanley@oireachtas.ie 3987

Stanton David T.D. david.stanton@oireachtas.ie 3181

Timmins Billy T.D. billy.timmins@oireachtas.ie 3384

Tóibín Peadar T.D. peadar.toibin@oireachtas.ie 3518

Troy Robert T.D. robert.troy@oireachtas.ie 3059

Tuffy Joanna T.D. joanna.tuffy@oireachtas.ie 3822

Twomey Liam T.D. liam.twomey@oireachtas.ie 4299

Varadkar Leo T.D. leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie 3819

Wall Jack T.D. jack.wall@oireachtas.ie 3571

Wallace Mick T.D. mick.wallace@oireachtas.ie 3287

Walsh Brian T.D. brian.walsh@oireachtas.ie 4236

White Alex T.D. alex.white@oireachtas.ie 3972


